VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2012 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 367
Department of Environmental Quality

ltem 367

First Year - FY2013

Second Year - FY2014

Administrative and Support Services (59900)
General Management and Direction (59901)

Information Technology Services (59902)
Fund Sources:

General

Special

Enterprise

Trust and Agency
Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$24,657,833
$19,457,545

$5,200,288

$11,001,784
$5,840,026
$3,494,576
$1,239,744
$527,930

$2,553,773

$24,034,433
$18,833,893

$5,200,540

$10,378,132
$5,840,026
$3,494,576
$1,239,744
$527,930

$2,554,025

Authority: Title 10.1, Chapters 11.1, 13 and 14 and Title 62.1, Chapter 3.1, Code of Virginia.

A. Notwithstanding the provisions of Title 10.1, Chapter 25, Code of Virginia, the department is authorized to

expend funds from the balances in the Virginia Environmental Emergency Response Fund for costs associated with

its waste management and water programs.

B. Notwithstanding the provisions of Title 10.1, Chapter 25, Code of Virginia, the department is authorized to
expend up to $600,000 the first year and $600,000 the second year from the balances in the Virginia Environmental

Emergency Response Fund to further develop and implement eGovernment services.

C. Out of this appropriation, $240,000 the first year and $240,000 the second year from the general fund is

designated for additional legal costs for enforcement of, and compliance with, environmental regulations and

other applicable laws. In the event other agencies have litigation costs associated with the enforcement of

environmental regulations and other applicable laws, funding may be transferred with approval from the affected

secretaries.
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